WOOA

FILED MD J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

JUL 2 1992

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

By Chief Deputy Clerk

LESLIE PEARLSTEIN, M.D.,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 79,529

WILLIAM KING and JULIA KING, his wife,

Respondents.

RESPONDENTS! ANSWER BRIEF

RAYMOND T. ELLIGETT, JR., ESQ. Florida Bar No. 261939 SCHROPP, BUELL & ELLIGETT, P.A. NCNB Plaza, Suite 2600 400 North Ashley Drive Tampa, Florida 33602 (813) 221-0117 COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF CITATIONS ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS
ISSUESONAPPEAL
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. FLA. R. CIV. P. 1.070(j) DOES NOT APPLY TO A CAUSE OF ACTION FILED BEFORE ITS EFFECTIVE DATE 4
11. FILING THE PETITION TO EXTEND THE MEDICAL MALPRACTICE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS BY 90 DAYS UNDER §768.495(2) IN THE COUNTY WHERE THE SUIT IS ULTIMATELY FILED TOLLS THE LIMITATIONS PERIOD, AS PROVIDED IN §768.495(2)
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u> PAG	E
<u>Angrand v. Fox</u> , 552 So.2d 1113 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989) <u>review denied</u> , 563 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1990) 1	.2
<u>Arnold v. State</u> , 429 \$0.2d 819, 820 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983).	4
<u>Baskerville-Donovan Engineers, Inc., V. Pensacola House</u> <u>Condominium Association, Inc.</u> , 581 So.2d 1301, 1303 (Fla. 1991).	.2
Berdeaux V. Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc., 575 So.2d 1295 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991), review denied, 589 So.2d 294 (Fla. 1991), disapproved, 17 FLW s348 (Fla. 1992). 8, 1	.0
Blue v. Malone & Hyde, 575 So.2d 292, 294 n.1 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	8
<u>Castro v. Davis</u> , 527 So.2d 250 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988) 1	2
Coleman v. Holmes, 789 F.2d 1206, 1208 (5th Cir. 1986)	9
<u>Finkelstein v. Godard</u> , 404 So.2d 831 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981).	3
Gleason v. McBride, 869 F.2d 688, 691 (2d Cir. 1989)	9
Gordon V. Hunt, 116 F.R.D. 313 (S.D.N.Y. 1987), affirmed, 835 F.2d 452 (2d Cir. 1987).	9
<u>Hill v. Hammerman</u> , 583 So.2d 368 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	8
In Re Amendments to Fla. Rules of Civil Procedure, 132 So.2d 6 (Fla. 1961).	6
In Re Amendments to Fla. Rules of Civil Procedure, 131 So.2d 475 (Fla. 1961).	6
<pre>King v. Pearlstein, 592 So.2d 1176</pre>	4
<u>Lewis V. Burnside</u> , 593 So.2d 1185 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)	7
Morales v. Sperry Rand Corporation, 17 FLW 5348 (Fla. 1992)	0
<pre>Mulunney v. Pearlstein, 539 So.2d 493 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989),</pre>	2

(Fla. 5th DCA 1991)
Polackwich V. Florida Power and Light Company, 576 So.2d 892, 894 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991)
Povntz V. Reynolds, 37 Fla. 533, 19 So. 649 (1896) 4, 5, 6, 8
Rhoades v. Southwest Florida Regional Medical Center, 554 So.2d DCA 1188 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)
<u>Sheffield v. Davis</u> , 562 So.2d 384 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990). • • • 12
<u>State v. Green</u> , 473 So.2d 823, 824 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985) 4
<u>Tillman v. State</u> , 471 So.2d 32,34 (Fla. 1985) 11
<u>Tropicana Products, Inc. v. Shirley</u> , 501 So.2d 1373, 1375 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987).
<u>Tucker v. State</u> , 357 So.2d 719, 721 n.9 (Fla. 1978). • • 4, 7, 8
United Engines, Inc. v. Citmoco Services, Inc., 418 So.2d 409, 410 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982).
STATUTES
§768.495(2), Florida Statutes (1987)
OTHER AUTHORITIES
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.070(j), 9, 10, 11, 12
